

Serial No. 27
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 1 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.12.2025

M/s Asa Enterprise

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. C. Jala, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI

Ms. C. Jala, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents prays that the matter be listed after winter vacation.

The same is not objected by Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, list this matter 05.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
05.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"