

Serial No.24
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 1 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.02.2026

M/s. Asa Enterprise

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Chanda, Adv.
Mr. S.Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.

In the course of hearing, it is seen that though the contract amount is of ₹ 26,21,000 lakhs, the amount in dispute is only of ₹7.89 lakhs.

This Court is of the view that perhaps the undisputed amount be released to the writ petitioner in the meanwhile leaving the disputed amount to be agitated further.

Mr. S.Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to obtain instructions.

List this mater on 09-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.02.2026
"Samantha PS"